United States Patent |,

Winrow
[54] OTTOMAN
[75] Inventor: Thomas Winrow, Fort Myers, Fla.

[73]

[**]
[21]
[22]

[62]

(51]
[52]
[58]

Assignee: Futorian Corporation, Amsterdam,

N.Y.
Term: 14 Years
Appl. No.: 614,055
Filed: Sept. 16, 1975

Related U.S. Application Data

Division of Ser. No. 532,570, Dec. 13, 1974, Pat. No.
Des. 237,923,

Int. Cl D6—01
U.S. Cl oo D6/36
Field of Search ............................ ... D6/32-36

[11] Des. 243,215
[45] % x%x Feb. 1, 1977

[56] References Cited
OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Howard Catalog, Rec’d. Feb. 7, 1973, P. S. Ottoman
upper right.

Briil Pine Catalog, Mar. 23, 1973, p. 2, Ottoman No.
8035.

Primary Examiner—Bruce W. Dunkins
Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Joseph P. Flanagan

[57] CLAIM

The ornamental design for ottoman, as shown and de-
scribed.

DESCRIPTION

The FIGURE is a perspective view of the ottoman
design of the instant invention. The sides not shown are
the same as the sides shown.




U.S. Patent Feb. 1, 1977 Des. 243,215




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

