# United States Patent [19]

## Winrow

[11] Des. 243,215

[45] \*\* Feb. 1, 1977

[54]	OTTOMAN	
[75]	Inventor:	Thomas Winrow, Fort Myers, Fla.
[73]	Assignee:	Futorian Corporation, Amsterdam, N.Y.
[**]	Term:	14 Years
[21]	Appl. No.:	614,055
[22]	Filed:	Sept. 16, 1975
Related U.S. Application Data		
[62]	Division of Ser. No. 532,570, Dec. 13, 1974, Pat. No. Des. 237,923.	
[51]	Int. Cl D6—01	
[52]	U.S. Cl D6/36	
[58]	Field of Search	

#### [56] References Cited

### OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Howard Catalog, Rec'd. Feb. 7, 1973, P. S. Ottoman upper right.

Brill Pine Catalog, Mar. 23, 1973, p. 2, Ottoman No. 805.

Primary Examiner—Bruce W. Dunkins Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Joseph P. Flanagan

[57] CLAIM

The ornamental design for ottoman, as shown and described.

#### DESCRIPTION

The FIGURE is a perspective view of the ottoman design of the instant invention. The sides not shown are the same as the sides shown.



